36 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
ICT/FCT Test Probe
GKS 001 Grid:
≥ 1,91 mm
≥ 75 Mil
Installation height with KS: 8,5 mm (.335)/variable
Recommended stroke:  2,4 mm (.094)
Available tip styles

Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Receptacle:  Nickel-silver, gold-plated
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0  0  1G  K  S 2      1  4 1  5  0 A 1  0 0  0Test probe:
Receptacles with press-ring: K  S  -  0  0  1    3  0   G
Operating temperature
Standard:           -40° up to +80° C
K  S  -  0  0  1    4  7   G
   17
Ø1
4,7
4
27,5
17,5
4
10
Ø 1,32
0,64
KS - 001 47 G
KS - 001 30 G
ø0,75
Ø 1,45